FILED 10/30/2023 DOCUMENT NO. 05874-2023 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

ROYAL WATERWORKS, INC.

October 30, 2023

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Docket No. 20230081-WS – Application for increase in water and wastewater rates in Broward County by Royal Waterworks, Inc. – Letters to County and City

Dear Commission Clerk:

Royal Waterworks, Inc. hereby submits the attached letters to Broward County and the City of Coral Springs to be included in the above referenced docket.

If you have questions or require any more information, please contact me at 727-848-8292, ext. 245 or via email at trendell@uswatercorp.net.

Respectfully,

Troy Rendell Vice President

Investor Owned Utilities // for Royal Waterworks, Inc.

ROYAL WATERWORKS, INC.

October 30, 2023

Monica Cepero County Administrator Broward County 115 S. Andrews Avenue Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

Re: Docket No. 20230081-WS - Application for increase in water rates in Broward County by Royal Waterworks, Inc.

Dear Ms. Cepero,

Royal Waterworks, Inc. has filed a petition for a general rate case with the Florida Public Service Commission. A copy of the petition and Minimum Filing Requirements (MFRs) can be accessed on the Commission's website: http://www.psc.state.fl.us/

Pursuant to Section 367.091(2), Florida Statutes,

Upon filing an application for new rates, the utility shall mail a copy of the application to the chief executive officer of the governing body of each county within the service areas included in the rate request. The governing body may petition the commission for leave to intervene in the rate change proceeding, and the commission shall grant intervenor status to any governing body that files a petition.

Further a copy of the utility's rate case synopsis can also be accessed on the Commission's website.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (727) 848-8292, ext. 245.

Respectfully Submitted,

Troy Rendell

Vice President

Investor Owned Utilities

// for Royal Waterworks, Inc.

Cc: Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission

ROYAL WATERWORKS, INC.

October 30, 2023

Frank Babinec City Manager Coral Springs 9500 West Sample Road Coral Springs, FL 33065

Re: Docket No. 20230081-WS - Application for increase in water rates in Broward County by Royal Waterworks, Inc.

Dear Mr. Babinec,

Royal Waterworks, Inc. has filed a petition for a general rate case with the Florida Public Service Commission. A copy of the petition and Minimum Filing Requirements (MFRs) can be accessed on the Commission's website: http://www.psc.state.fl.us/

Pursuant to Section 367.091(2), Florida Statutes,

Upon filing an application for new rates, the utility shall mail a copy of the application to the chief executive officer of the governing body of each county within the service areas included in the rate request. The governing body may petition the commission for leave to intervene in the rate change proceeding, and the commission shall grant intervenor status to any governing body that files a petition.

Further a copy of the utility's rate case synopsis can also be accessed on the Commission's website.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (727) 848-8292, ext. 245.

Respectfully Submitted,

Troy Rendell

Vice President

Investor Owned Utilities

// for Royal Waterworks, Inc.

Cc: Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission